
 

Centerpoint Knights 
Basketball Schedule 

  

 

2020-2021 Knights Basketball 

Date Day Opponent Time Teams Place 

November 9 Monday Arkadelphia 5:00 8G, 8B, JG, JB Home 

November 10 Tuesday Mount Ida 4:30 JG, JB, SG Away 

November 16 Monday Caddo Hills 5:00 7G, 7B, JG, JB Home 

November 17 Tuesday Murfreesboro 5:00 JVG, JVB, SG, SB Away 

November 19 Thursday Dierks 5:00 JB, SG, SB Home 

December 3 Thursday Murfreesboro 5:00 7G, 7B, JG, JB Away 

December 4 Friday De Queen 5:00 JVG, JVB, SG, SB Away 

December 8 Tuesday Nashville 4:30 JG, JB, SB Home 

December 10 Thursday Caddo Hills 6:00 SG, SB Away 

December 11 Friday Arkadelphia 5:00 JV, SG, SB Away 

December 14 Monday Mountain Pine 5:00 7G, 7B, JG, JB Home 

December 15 Tuesday Haskell Harmony Grove* 5:00 JG, SG, SB Away 

December 17 Thursday Fouke* 5:00 JB, SG, SB Home 

December 29 Tuesday Lake Hamilton TBA SG, SB Away 

January 5 Tuesday Glen Rose* 5:00 JG, SG, SB Home 

January 8 Friday Ashdown* 5:00 JB, SG, SB Home 

January 12 Tuesday Prescott* 5:00 JG, SG, SB Away 

January 14 Thursday Genoa Central* 5:00 JG, JB Home 

January 15 Friday Genoa Central* 5:30 SG, SB Home 

January 19 Tuesday Bismarck* 5:00 JVG, JVB, SG, SB Home 

January 21 Thursday Haskell Harmony Grove* 5:00 JB, SG, SB Home 

January 25 Monday Bismarck* 5:00 7G, 7B, JG, JB Home 

January 26 Tuesday Fouke* 5:00 JG, SG, SB Away 

January 29 Friday Glen Rose* 5:00 JB, SG, SB Away 

February 2 Tuesday Ashdown* 5:00 JG, SG, SB Away 

February 5 Friday Prescott* 5:00 JB, SG, SB Home 

February 9 Tuesday Genoa Central* 6:00 SG, SB Away 

February 12 Friday Bismarck* 6:00 SG, SB Away 

February 15-20 TBA Sr. High District Tournament TBA SG, SB TBA 

February 24-27 TBA Regional Tournament TBA TBD TBA 

March 2-6 TBA State Tournament TBA TBD TBA 
*conference games 


